Temp. No.

A-70%

A-74*

A-75%

A-76

A-77

Introduced
7/22/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

9/9/24

PENDING LEGISLATION
September 16, 2024

Committee
CD

PZ

Pz

Fin

Fin

Description

An ordinance approving a zoning
map amendment for 2831 Bailey
Road from R-4 wurban density
residential to MU-2 neighborhood
center, and declaring an
emergency.

An ordinance approving a zoning
map amendment for parcels
located on State Road south of
Boulder Boulevard from MU-1
rural neighborhood center to R-3
suburban density residential,
and declaring an emergency.

An ordinance approving a zoning
map amendment for multiple
parcels located on Boulder
Boulevard and Quartz Avenue in
the Boulder Estates subdivision
from MU-1 rural neighborhood
center to RM mixed density
residential overlay (R-3), as more
fully described and depicted
herein, and declaring an
emergency.

A resolution accepting the
amounts and rates of taxation as
certified by the Summit County
budget commission, authorizing
the necessary tax  levies,
certifying such authorization to
the county Fiscal Officer, and
declaring an emergency.

A resolution approving the
petition for special assessments
for a special energy improvement
project under Ohio Revised Code
Chapter 1710 and approving the
necessity of acquiring, installing,
equipping, and improving certain
public improvements in the City
of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio in
cooperation with the Akron-

Please Recycle Waste Paper



A-78 9/9/24 PI
A-79 9/9/24 PA
A-80 9/9/24 CD

Summit County energy special
improvement district, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance authorizing the
Parks and Recreation Board to
enter into a contract or contracts
for the installation of two (2) pre-
fabricated ADA compliant
restrooms for Indian Mountain
and Kennedy  Parks, and
declaring an emergency.

An ordinance amending the
Traffic Control File, and declaring
an emergency.

An ordinance approving and
authorizing the purchase of
various playground equipment
from Gametime, and declaring an
emergency.

* A public hearing will be held on October 21, 2024 for temporary ordinances A-74

and A-75.

* A public meeting will be held for A-70 on September 16, 2024.

PLANNING & ZONING
FINANCE

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
PUBLIC AFFAIRS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

SUSTAINABILITY, ENERGY,
8 ENVIRONMENT

Committee Meeting Schedule

September 16, 2024

6:30
6:35
6:40
6:45
6:50

SUBJECT TO CALL

Please Recycle Waste Paper



