## PENDING LEGISLATION

September 16, 2024

<b>Temp. No.</b> A-70*	Introduced 7/22/24	Committee CD	<b>Description</b> An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for 2831 Bailey Road from R-4 urban density residential to MU-2 neighborhood center, and declaring an emergency.
A-74*	9/9/24	PZ	An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for parcels located on State Road south of Boulder Boulevard from MU-1 rural neighborhood center to R-3 suburban density residential, and declaring an emergency.
A-75*	9/9/24	PZ	An ordinance approving a zoning map amendment for multiple parcels located on Boulder Boulevard and Quartz Avenue in the Boulder Estates subdivision from MU-1 rural neighborhood center to RM mixed density residential overlay (R-3), as more fully described and depicted herein, and declaring an emergency.
A-76	9/9/24	Fin	A resolution accepting the amounts and rates of taxation as certified by the Summit County budget commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, certifying such authorization to the county Fiscal Officer, and declaring an emergency.
A-77	9/9/24	Fin	A resolution approving the petition for special assessments for a special energy improvement project under Ohio Revised Code Chapter 1710 and approving the necessity of acquiring, installing, equipping, and improving certain public improvements in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio in cooperation with the Akron-

			Summit County energy special improvement district, and declaring an emergency.
A-78	9/9/24	PI	An ordinance authorizing the Parks and Recreation Board to enter into a contract or contracts for the installation of two (2) prefabricated ADA compliant restrooms for Indian Mountain and Kennedy Parks, and declaring an emergency.
A-79	9/9/24	PA	An ordinance amending the Traffic Control File, and declaring an emergency.
A-80	9/9/24	CD	An ordinance approving and authorizing the purchase of various playground equipment from Gametime, and declaring an emergency.

<sup>\*</sup> A public hearing will be held on October 21, 2024 for temporary ordinances A-74 and A-75.

\* A public meeting will be held for A-70 on September 16, 2024.

Committee Meeting Schedule			
September 16, 2024			
PLANNING & ZONING	6:30		
FINANCE	6:35		
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS	6:40		
PUBLIC AFFAIRS	6:45		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	6:50		
Sustainability, Energy, & Environment	SUBJECT TO CALL		